

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 4 1 1 / 2 0 0 5

KAS H E N I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NATIO NA L INSU R A NC E CO. LT D. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishor Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Bira nder Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted in the Office Report that the petitioner has not so far taken steps for the service of notice on Respondent No.2. However, the learned counsel has produced a copy of the filing memo showing that the petitioner had taken steps on 1 2. 5. 2 0 0 6 . Office to verify properly. Let the copy, furnished by the learned counsel, be kept on record to enable the Office to verify the same.

List again on 2 8. 7. 2 0 0 6 .

(B. Sudheendra Kum a r)  
Registra r