

b

ITEM NO.62(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17411/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2005 in
2/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

MACA No.

KASHENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2 from the
array of parties and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking deletion of the name of
respondent no. 2 from the array of parties is allowed at
the risk of the applicant.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER